31 44 COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

 $^{\mathsf{T}}\mathsf{HE}$ GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on October 5, 2009, in Case No. 09 CH 15331, entitled U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE **FOR** FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-FF9 vs. BALTAZAR TREJO, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to



Doc#: 1015522115 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/04/2010 03:18 PM Pg: 1 of 4

notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on January 7, 2010, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-FF9, by assignment the following described real estate (102) sted in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF LOT AN ZEMON'S CAPITOL HILL SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER 9 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE TWIND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 5 BEING 283.44 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 31.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 70.00 FEET TO A ZOINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5 THENCE WESTWARD ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1 OT 5, SOUTH 88 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.85 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTIRLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF DOVER LANE NORTH 46 DEGREES 44 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 34.50 FEET THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 64.32 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.0 00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND EXHIBIT I THERETO ATTACHED DATED JUNE 20, 1963 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18830785 MADE BY D.S.P. BUILDING CORPORATION, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AND ALSO CONTAINED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 18571392 AND IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 18553110 AND DECLAPATION RECORDED AUGUST 23, 1963 AS DECUMENT NUMBER 18892809 AND AS CREATED BY THE DEED FROM 5.S.P. BUILDING CORPORATION TO BETH ANN MARKS DATED MAY 15, 1967 AS DOCUMENT NO.20163495 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 366 DOVER LANE, DES PLAINES, IL 60018

Bv

Property Index No. 08-24-402-124-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 11th day of May, 2010.

Exempt deed or instrument eligible for recordation without payment of tax.

City of Des Plaines

, N /

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

1015522115 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T. Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-11 me [1	MY COM SECURITIES TO BE A SECURI
No	Tary Public Commence of the Co
This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, 1L 60606-4650.	
Exempt under provision of range cph Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45). Date Buyer, Seller or Representative	
Grantor's Name and Address: Tecacia Caracta Ca	
U.S. BANK NATIO	ddress and mail tax bills to: ONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE LICLDERS OF THE FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE FGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-FF9, by assignment
	dress:
Contact Name and Add	dress:
Attention:	
Grantee:	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-FF9, by assignment
Mailing Address:	15. WACHER / 2412 Flow CHICAGO IL 60606
Telephone:	
Mail To: Bence Please	
PIERCE & ASSOCIATES	

PIERCE & ASSOCIATES One North Dearborn Street Suite 1300 CHICAGO, IL,60602 (312) 476-5500 Att. No. 91220

Given under my hand and seal on this

11th day of May, 2010

1015522115 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN ZEMON'S CAPITOL HILL SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER 9 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COULTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 5 BEING 283.44 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 31.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 70.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5 THENCE WESTWARD ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5, SOUTH 88 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.85 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF DOVER LANE NORTH 46 DEGREES 44 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 34.50 FEET THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 64.32 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGTEES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND EXHIBIT 1 THERETO ATTACHED DATED JUNE 20, 1963 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18830785 MADE BY D.S.P. BUILDING COPPORATION, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AND ALSO CONTAINED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 18-71392 AND IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 18553110 AND DECLARATION RECORDED AUGUST 23, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18892809 AND AS CREATED BY THE DEED FROM D.S.P. BUILDING CORPORATION TO BETH ANN MARKS DATED MAY 15, 1967 AS DOCUMENT NO 20163495 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:/ Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the sid DIANAE A. HOLMAN this A day of JAN WARY 20/0
Notary Public

The Grantee of his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized is a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to refore me by the said CARRYG HOCMAN AND DIANNER HOCMAN by the said CARRYGA this 15th day of JANUA Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a ralse statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall he juilty of a .Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS